C O N D E N S I N G  C O M M E R C I A L  G A S  W A T E R  H E A T E R S
CONTROL WITH CASCADING
SEQUENCER
UP TO 98% THERMAL EFFICIENCY
8 MODELS FROM 150,000 TO
800,000 BTU/HR
5:1 TURNDOWN FIRING RATE
LESS THAN 20 ppm NOx

terminal strip
with 22 points of
connection
Sidewall Vent
Termination Factory
Supplied and Shipped
Standard with Every
Model
Sidewall Vent
Termination
AWN-03  (Replaces AWN-02  8/08) MK-20M-5/09-Printed in U.S.A
3 0 0  M a d d o x  S i m p s o n  P a r k w a y,  L e b a n o n,  T N   3 7 0 9 0    |    6 1 5 - 8 8 9 - 8 9 0 0    |    f a x :  6 1 5 - 5 4 7- 1 0 0 0    |    w w w . l o ch i n v a r .c om
Armortm Water Heater Dimensions and Specifications
Model Btu/hr GPH @        Gas Water Air Vent Shipping
 Number Input 100° Rise A C D E F G H I J K Conn. Conn. Inlet Size Wt. (lbs.)
AWN150PM 150,000 174 33-1/4” 18”     12-1/4” 11-1/2” 10”     1-1/2” 21-1/4” 23”       1-3/4” 12”        1/2” 1-1/4” 3” 3” 165
AWN199PM 199,999 235 33-1/4” 22-1/4” 16-1/2” 15-3/4” 14-1/4” 5-1/4” 21-1/4” 23”       1-3/4” 16-1/4”    1/2” 1-1/4” 3” 3” 185
AWN285PM 285,000 339 42-1/2” 19-3/4” 12-3/4” 13-1/2”   6”     2”     34”     31”     11-3/4”   4-1/4”    3/4” 2”     4” 4” 235
AWN399PM 399,999 475 42-1/2” 27”     21”     20-3/4” 14”     3-1/2” 34”     34”     18-3/4”   2”     1”     2”     4” 4” 295
AWN500PM 500,000 594 42-1/2” 31-1/4” 21”     25”     14”     3-1/2” 35”     35”     22”       5-3/4” 1”     2”     4” 4” 335
AWN600PM 600,000 713 42-1/2” 36-1/4” 25”     21”     14”     3-1/2” 36”     32-3/4” 19-1/2”   5-1/2” 1” 2”     4” 4” 380
AWN700PM 700,000 832 42-1/2” 40-1/4” 29”     23”     17”     3-1/2” 36”     32-3/4” 23-1/2”   3-1/4” 1” 2”     4” 6” 461
AWN800PM 800,000 950 42-1/2” 45-1/4” 33-1/4” 23”     17”     3-1/2” 36”     32-3/4” 27-3/4”   3-1/4” 1” 2”     4” 6” 527
Optional Equipment
> Adjustable High Limit w/ Manual Reset
> Alarm Bell
> Condensate Neutralization Kit